

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Finley Road Pavement Rehabilitation – Phase 1 PROJECT NO.: ST-12-05

LOCATION: Finley Road (Wilson Avenue to Charles Lane) CHANGE ORDER: 3

CONTRACTOR: "D" Construction Inc. DATE: 2/4/2013

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Balancing quantities & extra work outside the scope of the contract.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:	[1] <u>\$1,899,293.89</u>
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: #1 & #2	[2] <u>\$190,126.97</u>
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])	[3] <u>\$2,089,420.86</u>
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)	[4] <u>\$107,768.62</u>
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4])	[5] <u>\$2,197,189.48</u>

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4])	<u>\$297,895.59</u>
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:	<u>04/12/13 (Final Completion)</u>
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME:	<u>285 calendar Days</u>
BUDGET ESTIMATE:	<u>\$2,280,885.00</u>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	<u>\$2,065,626.00</u>

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

[Signature] 2-5-13
Resident Engineer Date

Approved By: [Signature] 2/25/13
Director of Finance Date

[Signature] 2-5-13
Contractor Date

Approved By: [Signature] 2/7/13
(<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

[Signature] 2/6/13
Village Engineer Date

Approved By: [Signature] 2/6/13
(>\$10K or 25%) Acting Village President Date

[Signature] 2/6/13
Director of Public Works Date

Attest: [Signature] 2/21/13
Village Clerk Date

[Signature] 2/25/13
Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.